OIPE VCIO	Docket No.: T2211-8730US01	
PORM PTO 3595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 MAY 0 1, 2004 S 05 - 28 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ TRAUE TRAUE		
To the Director of the United States Pate 102753		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Patrick ANDREATIDIS Christofo TORRISI 5.4/14	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BHP BILLITON INNOVATION PTY LTD.	
	Address: 180 Lonsdale Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Melbourne State/Prov.: VIC	
☐ Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 3000	
Execution Date: Jan. 13, 2004 and Apr. 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/473,123 September 29, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John C. Kerins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,421 Address: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Trol I minucie Diffee See	8. Deposit account number:	
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	501165	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>22102-3833</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.		
John C. Kerins Name of Person Signing	Signature May 4, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
PO Roy 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Patrick ANDREATIDIS of 130 River Park Drive, Annandale, Queensland 4814, Australia and Christofo TORRISI of 59 Davidson Street, Ingham, Queensland 4850, Australia

for good and valuable consideration from

BHP BILLITON INNOVATION PTY LTD 180 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia (hereinafter called the Assignee)

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "Improved Flotation", filed September 29, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/473,123 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignees, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we whereunto set our signature.

Inventor:	John alathe	Date: 06/04	12004
	John Patrick ANDREATIDIS		
Inventor:_		Date:	
	Christofo TORRISI		

REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Patrick ANDREATIDIS of 130 River Park Drive, Annandale, Queensland 4814, Australia and Christofo TORRISI of 59 Davidson Street, Ingham, Queensland 4850, Australia

for good and valuable consideration from

BHP BILLITON INNOVATION PTY LTD 180 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia (hereinafter called the Assignee)

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "Improved Flotation", filed September 29, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/473,123 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignees, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we whereunto set our signature.

Inventor:_		Date:
	John Patrick ANDREATIDIS	
Inventor:_		Date: /3/1/04
_	Christofo TORRISI	

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 05/04/2004